

PUBLIC IDEAS COMPETITION ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE CREATION OF THE ZERO WASTE CENTRE AT THE FULL WASTE RECOVERY PLANT OF SAN ZENO, AREZZO

**ANSWER TO QUESTIONS – 04/08/2020**

The following questions are answered regarding the notice in question.

1.

**QUESTION:** *The call asks for 1:50 scale drawings which for a competition of ideas seem to us to be very detailed and large for the graphic tables to be produced. Is it possible that the drawings can be made in 1:100 or 1:200 scale with any details deemed significant in 1:50 scale?*

**ANSWER:** It is allowed to make the drawings in 1:100 or 1:200 scale, at least two details considered to be significant in 1:50 scale are required

2.

**QUESTION:** *As for the parking area, should a minimum number of parking spaces be considered?*

**ANSWER:** There is no established minimum number of parking spaces to consider

3.

**QUESTION:** *Will the maximum intervention area indicated in the plan with the dimensions of 35.00 x 35.00 be categorically that indicated or are there margins for modifying the shape?*

**ANSWER:** The maximum intervention area of 35x35 ml is that of the footprint on the ground of the new building, or on the floor of the current parking lot. The indicated measurements may have a tolerance of 10%. On the other hand, there is no limitation on the upper floors, thus allowing a composition of possible volumes that overhang the indicated maximum intervention area